IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

UNILOC 2017 LLC,

Patent Owner.

Patent 7,016,676

PETITIONER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Marvell Semiconductor, Inc.
hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with Marvell

Semiconductor, Inc.’s Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No.

7,016,676:
Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) Jeffrey Liang (Reg. No. 69,043)

hbatts@sheppardmullin.com jliang@sheppardmullin.com

Sheppard, Mullin, Chris Ponder (Reg. No. 77,167)

Richter & Hampton LLP cponder@sheppardmullin.com

379 Lytton Avenue Sheppard, Mullin,

Palo Alto, CA 94301 Richter & Hampton LLP

Telephone: (650) 815-2600 379 Lytton Avenue

Fax: (650) 815-2601 Palo Alto, CA 94301
Telephone: (650) 815-2600
Fax: (650) 815-2601

Petitioner also grants a full power of attorney to practitioners associated with
Customer Number 50-4561 to transact all business in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office associated with the above-identified proceedings.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Marvell Semiconductor, Inc.:

Signature: W /{ el Date: J“l;’ I7, 2ol

Name: Mitchell Gaynor r/
On behalf of Maryell Semiconductor, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on July 22, 2019, true and correct copies
of the foregoing Petitioner’s Power of Attorney was served in its entirety on the
Patent Owner at the following address of record as listed on PAIR via FedEx
Express® or Express Mail:

Russell Gross, Esq.

Philips Intellectual Property & Standards
465 Columbus Avenue, Suite 340
Valhalla, NY 10595

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the Power of Attorney was also sent via
electronic mail to the attorneys of record for Plaintiff in the concurrent litigation

matters:

M. Elizabeth Day - eday@feinday.com

David Alberti - dalberti@feinday.com

Sal Lim - slim@feinday.com

Marc Belloli - mbelloli@feinday.com

Jeremiah Armstrong - jarmstrong@feinday.com
Hong Lin - hlin@feinday.com

SHEPPARD, MULLIN,
RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

/[Harper Batts/

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160)
Attorney for Petitioner

Date: July 22, 2019
379 Lytton Ave.
Palo Alto, CA 94301
Tel: (650) 815-2673
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